Subject: Fwd: IN THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY

Date: Monday, May 15, 2023 at 2:43:01 PM Eastern Daylight Time

From: Patricia Sahm <patty.sahm@gmail.com>

To: iviewit@iviewit.tv <iviewit@iviewit.tv>

Attachments: IN THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY.docx

This is from 1:38 pm.

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Amber Patwell** <<u>apatwell@wblaws.com</u>> Date: Mon, May 15, 2023 at 1:38 PM Subject: IN THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY To: Patricia A Sahm <<u>patty.sahm@gmail.com</u>>

Please see attached consent for your mother to sign. Thank you

IN THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION IZ

IN RE: GUARDIANSHIP OF PATRICIA A, SAHM, Alleged Incapacitated Person

Case No. 50-2023-MH-001072-XXXX-MB

JOINT STIPULATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COME NOW AMBER PATWELL, ESQUIRE, attorney of record for PATRICIA A. SAHM with the consent of PATRICIA A. SAHM hereby stipulate and agree that AMBER PATWELL, ESQUIRE shall withdrawal as counsel for PATRICIA A. SAHM, *due to a conflict of interest* subject to appropriate ratification by this Court.

1

PATRICIA A. SAHM,

AMBER PATWELL

136 4th St. N., Suite 201, Office 356 Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 apatwell@wblaws.com

Amber Patwell, Esq. Florida Bar No.: 43596